unions and employer organizations, with the aim 

of creating balance in the decision-making 

process in court.(Karsona 2020). 

The legal consequences of the "fee-based 

litigation" principle contained in civil procedural 

law can be waived for cases with a claim value of 

less than IDR 150,000,000.00 (one hundred and 

fifty million rupiah). This provision provides 

convenience for workers with financial 

constraints. The examination process through a 

fast procedure limited to a maximum of 50 

working days or less than two months, guarantees 

legal certainty in the resolution of cases.